

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -21.43 % | 70,000.00 | 4.29 % | 73,000.00 | -7.14 % |
| | | | | 55,000.00 | -15,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | 65,000.00 | -5,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | 1.36 % | 30,850.00 | 49.11 % | 46,000.00 | -2.76 % |
| | | | | 31,270.00 | 420.00 | | 15,150.00 | 30,000.00 | -850.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 53.33 % | 30.0000 | 43.33 % | 43.0000 | 66.67 % |
| | 560.0000 | | 16,800.00 | 25,760.00 | 8,960.00 | 24,080.00 | 7,280.00 | 28,000.00 | 11,200.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | | | 28.57 % | 14.0000 | 64.29 % | 23.0000 | 42.86 % |
| | 270.0000 | | 3,780.00 | 4,860.00 | 1,080.00 | 6,210.00 | 2,430.00 | 5,400.00 | 1,620.00 |
| 5 | DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | | | 3.33 % | 30.0000 | -23.33 % | 23.0000 | 50.00 % |
| | 92.0000 | | 2,760.00 | 2,852.00 | 92.00 | 2,116.00 | -644.00 | 4,140.00 | 1,380.00 |
| 6 | DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | | | 2.50 % | 40.0000 | -35.00 % | 26.0000 | 12.50 % |
| | 26.0000 | | 1,040.00 | 1,066.00 | 26.00 | 676.00 | -364.00 | 1,170.00 | 130.00 |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | EACH | | | 36.36 % | 1,100.0000 | 9.09 % | 1,200.0000 | 13.64 % |
| | 12.0000 | | 13,200.00 | 18,000.00 | 4,800.00 | 14,400.00 | 1,200.00 | 15,000.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 8 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | L.F. | | | -33.33 % | 3.0000 | -33.33 % | 2.0000 | -25.00 % |
| | 1855.0000 | | 5,565.00 | 3,710.00 | -1,855.00 | 3,710.00 | -1,855.00 | 4,173.75 | -1,391.25 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|-----------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1855.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 74,200.00 | 7.50 % 5,565.00 | 43.0000 79,765.00 | 37.0000 68,635.00 | -7.50 % -5,565.00 | 60.0000 111,300.00 | 50.00 % 37,100.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 20.0000 | C.Y. | 100.0000 2,000.00 | -27.00 % -540.00 | 73.0000 1,460.00 | 46.0000 920.00 | -54.00 % -1,080.00 | 100.0000 2,000.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 759.0000 | TON | 45.0000 34,155.00 | -24.44 % -8,349.00 | 34.0000 25,806.00 | 33.0000 25,047.00 | -26.67 % -9,108.00 | 35.0000 26,565.00 | -22.22 % -7,590.00 |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST. | | 372.00 | 0.00 % | 372.00 | 372.00 | 0.00 % | 372.00 | 0.00 % |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 12.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,800.00 | 26.67 % 480.00 | 190.0000 2,280.00 | 157.0000 1,884.00 | 4.67 % 84.00 | 300.0000 3,600.00 | 100.00 % 1,800.00 |
| 14 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 360.0000 | TON | 100.0000 36,000.00 | -8.00 % -2,880.00 | 92.0000 33,120.00 | 128.0000 46,080.00 | 28.00 % 10,080.00 | 125.0000 45,000.00 | 25.00 % 9,000.00 |
| 15 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 941.00 | 0.00 % | 941.00 | 941.00 | 0.00 % | 941.00 | 0.00 % |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | LOW BIDDER | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 95.0000 | TON | 110.0000 10,450.00 | 18.18 % 1,900.00 | 130.0000 12,350.00 | 22.73 % 2,375.00 | 135.0000 12,825.00 | 72.73 % 7,600.00 | 190.0000 18,050.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | ESC LEAD 30.0000 | DAY | 100.0000 3,000.00 | -50.00 % -1,500.00 | 50.0000 1,500.00 | -40.00 % -1,200.00 | 60.0000 1,800.00 | -30.00 % -900.00 | 70.0000 2,100.00 | |
| 18 | INLET PROTECTION 35.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 2,625.00 | -13.33 % -350.00 | 65.0000 2,275.00 | -20.00 % -525.00 | 60.0000 2,100.00 | -20.00 % -525.00 | 60.0000 2,100.00 | |
| 19 | SILT FENCE 728.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 3,640.00 | 20.00 % 728.00 | 6.0000 4,368.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 5.0000 3,640.00 | 10.00 % 364.00 | 5.5000 4,004.00 | |
| 20 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | |
| 21 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 363.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 1,452.00 | -25.00 % -363.00 | 3.0000 1,089.00 | -50.00 % -726.00 | 2.0000 726.00 | -50.00 % -726.00 | 2.0000 726.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 1698.0000 | L.F. | 16.0000 27,168.00 | 0.00 % | 16.0000 27,168.00 | 62.50 % 16,980.00 | 26.0000 44,148.00 | -6.25 % -1,698.00 | 15.0000 25,470.00 | |
| 23 | EXTRUDED CURB 260.0000 | L.F. | 8.0000 2,080.00 | 0.00 % | 8.0000 2,080.00 | 6.25 % 130.00 | 8.5000 2,210.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 8.0000 2,080.00 | |
| 24 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 13.0000 | EACH | 22.0000 286.00 | 204.55 % 585.00 | 67.0000 871.00 | 209.09 % 598.00 | 68.0000 884.00 | 195.45 % 559.00 | 65.0000 845.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | PERMANENT SIGNING | L.S. | | | 149.75 % | | | -50.71 % | | 146.47 % |
| | | | 6,086.00 | 15,200.00 | 9,114.00 | 3,000.00 | -3,086.00 | 15,000.00 | 8,914.00 | |
| 26 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 4622 | L.S. | | | -23.55 % | | | 1.57 % | | -0.61 % |
| | | | 91,563.00 | 70,000.00 | -21,563.00 | 93,000.00 | 1,437.00 | 91,000.00 | -563.00 | |
| 27 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | | | -45.70 % | | | -38.46 % | | -55.66 % |
| | | | 110,500.00 | 60,000.00 | -50,500.00 | 68,000.00 | -42,500.00 | 49,000.00 | -61,500.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 6.67 % | | | 126.67 % | | 0.00 % |
| | 846.0000 | | 15.0000 | 16.0000 | 846.00 | 28,764.00 | 16,074.00 | 12,690.00 | 0.00 | |
| 29 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | S.F. | | | -50.00 % | | | -60.00 % | | -75.00 % |
| | 8128.0000 | | 2.0000 | 1.0000 | -8,128.00 | 6,502.40 | -9,753.60 | 4,064.00 | -12,192.00 | |
| 30 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN | C.Y. | | | -25.00 % | | | 3.33 % | | 66.67 % |
| | 5.0000 | | 60.0000 | 45.0000 | -75.00 | 310.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 200.00 | |
| 31 | CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL | C.Y. | | | -7.69 % | | | -4.62 % | | 26.92 % |
| | 70.0000 | | 130.0000 | 120.0000 | -700.00 | 8,680.00 | -420.00 | 11,550.00 | 2,450.00 | |
| 32 | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE | EACH | | | 160.00 % | | | -60.00 % | | 50.00 % |
| | 3.0000 | | 300.0000 | 780.0000 | 1,440.00 | 360.00 | -540.00 | 1,350.00 | 450.00 | |
| 33 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | | | 6.00 % | | | 20.00 % | | 20.00 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,600.00 | 600.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| 34 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | | | -20.00 % | | | 20.00 % | | -17.14 % |
| | 505.0000 | | 35.0000 | 28.0000 | -3,535.00 | 21,210.00 | 3,535.00 | 14,645.00 | -3,030.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|----------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 2,500.00 | -80.00 % | 500.00 | -76.00 % | 1,100.00 | -56.00 % | -1,400.00 |
| 47 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 61.0000 | S.Y. | 4.0000 | 1,500.00 % | 64.0000 | 175.00 % | 5.0000 | 25.00 % | 244.00 |
| 48 | FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY LOCATION EST. | | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 49 | FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY RELOCATION EST. | | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 50 | MODULAR BLOCK WALL 919.0000 | S.F. | 35.0000 | -45.71 % | 19.0000 | -35.71 % | 25.0000 | -28.57 % | 32,165.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$773,547.01 | -14.03% | \$665,000.00 | -4.49% | \$738,834.90 | -2.90% | \$751,151.25 |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$773,547.01 | -14.03% | \$665,000.00 | -4.49% | \$738,834.90 | -2.90% | \$751,151.25 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. 13734 GIBRALTAR RD ANACORTES WA 98221 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE 98052-2208 |
| SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982840615 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | REDMOND WA 980730595 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -19.78 % | | | 7.14 % | 4.74 % |
| | | | 70,000.00 | 56,151.52 | -13,848.48 | 75,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 73,320.00 | 3,320.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -18.96 % | | | 62.07 % | -10.27 % |
| | | | 30,850.00 | 25,000.00 | -5,850.00 | 50,000.00 | 19,150.00 | 27,682.03 | -3,167.97 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | |
| | 560.0000 | C.Y. | 30.0000 | 20.0000 | -33.33 % | 30.0000 | 0.00 % | 34.2100 | 14.03 % |
| | | | 16,800.00 | 11,200.00 | -5,600.00 | 16,800.00 | 0.00 | 19,157.60 | 2,357.60 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | |
| | 270.0000 | L.F. | 14.0000 | 36.0000 | 157.14 % | 10.0000 | -28.57 % | 4.5400 | -67.57 % |
| | | | 3,780.00 | 9,720.00 | 5,940.00 | 2,700.00 | -1,080.00 | 1,225.80 | -2,554.20 |
| 5 | DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | |
| | 92.0000 | L.F. | 30.0000 | 36.0000 | 20.00 % | 14.0000 | -53.33 % | 5.6000 | -81.33 % |
| | | | 2,760.00 | 3,312.00 | 552.00 | 1,288.00 | -1,472.00 | 515.20 | -2,244.80 |
| 6 | DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | |
| | 26.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 36.0000 | -10.00 % | 20.0000 | -50.00 % | 15.0600 | -62.35 % |
| | | | 1,040.00 | 936.00 | -104.00 | 520.00 | -520.00 | 391.56 | -648.44 |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.0000 | EACH | 1,100.0000 | 1,296.0000 | 17.82 % | 1,000.0000 | -9.09 % | 1,086.6400 | -1.21 % |
| | | | 13,200.00 | 15,552.00 | 2,352.00 | 12,000.00 | -1,200.00 | 13,039.68 | -160.32 |
| 8 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | | |
| | 1855.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 2.5000 | -16.67 % | 2.0000 | -33.33 % | 3.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5,565.00 | 4,637.50 | -927.50 | 3,710.00 | -1,855.00 | 5,565.00 | 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. 13734 GIBRALTAR RD ANACORTES WA 98221 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE 98052-2208 |
| SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982840615 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | REDMOND WA 980730595 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|-----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1855.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 0.00 % | 40.0000 | 0.00 % | 60.0000 | 50.00 % | 56.0500 | 40.13 % |
| | | | 74,200.00 | 0.00 | 74,200.00 | 0.00 | 111,300.00 | 37,100.00 | 103,972.75 | 29,772.75 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | C.Y. | 100.0000 | -65.00 % | 35.0000 | -1,300.00 | 60.0000 | -40.00 % | 57.1400 | -42.86 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | | 700.00 | | 1,200.00 | -800.00 | 1,142.80 | -857.20 |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 759.0000 | TON | 45.0000 | -46.67 % | 24.0000 | -15,939.00 | 30.0000 | -33.33 % | 30.1800 | -32.93 % |
| | | | 34,155.00 | | 18,216.00 | | 22,770.00 | -11,385.00 | 22,906.62 | -11,248.38 |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 372.00 | | 372.00 | | 372.00 | | 372.00 | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.0000 | TON | 150.0000 | 63.63 % | 245.4500 | 1,145.40 | 300.0000 | 100.00 % | 141.8000 | -5.47 % |
| | | | 1,800.00 | | 2,945.40 | | 3,600.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,701.60 | -98.40 |
| 14 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 360.0000 | TON | 100.0000 | 20.70 % | 120.7000 | 7,452.00 | 125.0000 | 25.00 % | 155.5000 | 55.50 % |
| | | | 36,000.00 | | 43,452.00 | | 45,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 55,980.00 | 19,980.00 |
| 15 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 941.00 | | 941.00 | | 941.00 | | 941.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. 13734 GIBRALTAR RD ANACORTES WA 98221 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE 98052-2208 |
| SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982840615 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | REDMOND WA 980730595 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | TON | 110.0000 10,450.00 | 55.14 % 5,761.75 | 170.6500 16,211.75 | 200.0000 19,000.00 | 81.82 % 8,550.00 | 141.8000 13,471.00 | 28.91 % 3,021.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 100.0000 3,000.00 | 267.00 % 8,010.00 | 367.0000 11,010.00 | 1.0000 30.00 | -99.00 % -2,970.00 | 500.0000 15,000.00 | 400.00 % 12,000.00 | |
| 18 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 75.0000 2,625.00 | 75.00 % 1,968.75 | 131.2500 4,593.75 | 50.0000 1,750.00 | -33.33 % -875.00 | 65.0000 2,275.00 | -13.33 % -350.00 | |
| 19 | SILT FENCE | L.F. | 5.0000 3,640.00 | 105.00 % 3,822.00 | 10.2500 7,462.00 | 4.0000 2,912.00 | -20.00 % -728.00 | 4.6600 3,392.48 | -6.80 % -247.52 | |
| 20 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 21 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | L.F. | 4.0000 1,452.00 | 57.50 % 834.90 | 6.3000 2,286.90 | 5.0000 1,815.00 | 25.00 % 363.00 | 2.3400 849.42 | -41.50 % -602.58 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | 16.0000 27,168.00 | 25.00 % 6,792.00 | 20.0000 33,960.00 | 20.0000 33,960.00 | 25.00 % 6,792.00 | 25.9000 43,978.20 | 61.87 % 16,810.20 | |
| 23 | EXTRUDED CURB | L.F. | 8.0000 2,080.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 8.0000 2,080.00 | 10.0000 2,600.00 | 25.00 % 520.00 | 9.7800 2,542.80 | 22.25 % 462.80 | |
| 24 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING | EACH | 22.0000 286.00 | 195.45 % 559.00 | 65.0000 845.00 | 70.0000 910.00 | 218.18 % 624.00 | 57.5000 747.50 | 161.36 % 461.50 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. 13734 GIBRALTAR RD ANACORTES WA 98221 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE 98052-2208 |
| SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982840615 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | REDMOND WA 980730595 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | PERMANENT SIGNING | L.S. | | | 154.68 % | | | -17.84 % | | 180.11 % |
| | | | 6,086.00 | 15,500.00 | 9,414.00 | 5,000.00 | 17,047.60 | 10,961.60 | | |
| 26 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 4622 | L.S. | | | -1.71 % | | | 9.21 % | | 7.94 % |
| | | | 91,563.00 | 90,000.00 | -1,563.00 | 100,000.00 | 98,835.00 | 7,272.00 | | |
| 27 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | | | -24.52 % | | | -9.50 % | | 55.00 % |
| | | | 110,500.00 | 83,400.00 | -27,100.00 | 100,000.00 | 171,278.73 | 60,778.73 | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 846.0000 | 15.0000 | 20.0000 | 33.33 % | 12.0000 | -20.00 % | 34.8300 | 132.20 % |
| | | | 12,690.00 | 16,920.00 | 4,230.00 | 10,152.00 | 29,466.18 | 16,776.18 | | |
| 29 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | S.F. | 8128.0000 | 2.0000 | 1.0000 | -50.00 % | 1.0000 | -50.00 % | 1.5000 | -25.00 % |
| | | | 16,256.00 | 8,128.00 | -8,128.00 | 8,128.00 | 12,192.00 | -4,064.00 | | |
| 30 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN | C.Y. | 5.0000 | 60.0000 | 50.0000 | -16.67 % | 60.0000 | 0.00 % | 98.3900 | 63.98 % |
| | | | 300.00 | 250.00 | -50.00 | 300.00 | 491.95 | 191.95 | | |
| 31 | CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL | C.Y. | 70.0000 | 130.0000 | 145.0000 | 11.54 % | 100.0000 | -23.08 % | 246.8100 | 89.85 % |
| | | | 9,100.00 | 10,150.00 | 1,050.00 | 7,000.00 | 17,276.70 | 8,176.70 | | |
| 32 | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE | EACH | 3.0000 | 300.0000 | 200.0000 | -33.33 % | 400.0000 | 33.33 % | 244.0000 | -18.67 % |
| | | | 900.00 | 600.00 | -300.00 | 1,200.00 | 732.00 | -168.00 | | |
| 33 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | | | 100.00 % | | | 50.00 % | | 23.76 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 12,376.00 | 2,376.00 | | |
| 34 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | 505.0000 | 35.0000 | 45.0000 | 28.57 % | 35.0000 | 0.00 % | 54.3300 | 55.23 % |
| | | | 17,675.00 | 22,725.00 | 5,050.00 | 17,675.00 | 27,436.65 | 9,761.65 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. 13734 GIBRALTAR RD ANACORTES WA 98221 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE 98052-2208 |
| SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982840615 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | REDMOND WA 980730595 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 238.0000 | S.Y. | 50.0000 11,900.00 | 49.0000 11,662.00 | -2.00 % -238.00 | 80.0000 19,040.00 | 60.00 % 7,140.00 | 97.9500 23,312.10 | 95.90 % 11,412.10 | |
| 36 | DELETED ITEM 1.0000 | EACH | 0.0100 0.01 | 0.0000 0.00 | -100.00 % -0.01 | 0.0000 0.00 | -100.00 % -0.01 | 0.0000 0.00 | -100.00 % -0.01 | |
| 37 | THICKENED EDGE SIDEWALK 581.0000 | S.Y. | 95.0000 55,195.00 | 80.0000 46,480.00 | -15.79 % -8,715.00 | 70.0000 40,670.00 | -26.32 % -14,525.00 | 66.1600 38,438.96 | -30.36 % -16,756.04 | |
| 38 | COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 537.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 8,055.00 | 29.4000 15,787.80 | 96.00 % 7,732.80 | 15.0000 8,055.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 33.8100 18,155.97 | 125.40 % 10,100.97 | |
| 39 | COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 23.0000 | EACH | 250.0000 5,750.00 | 169.0000 3,887.00 | -32.40 % -1,863.00 | 300.0000 6,900.00 | 20.00 % 1,150.00 | 194.3500 4,470.05 | -22.26 % -1,279.95 | |
| 40 | ABANDON CATCH BASIN 8.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 4,000.00 | 200.0000 1,600.00 | -60.00 % -2,400.00 | 300.0000 2,400.00 | -40.00 % -1,600.00 | 187.5000 1,500.00 | -62.50 % -2,500.00 | |
| 41 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 9.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 9,000.00 | 625.0000 5,625.00 | -37.50 % -3,375.00 | 700.0000 6,300.00 | -30.00 % -2,700.00 | 277.0000 2,493.00 | -72.30 % -6,507.00 | |
| 42 | ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 500.00 | 250.0000 250.00 | -50.00 % -250.00 | 600.0000 600.00 | 20.00 % 100.00 | 400.0000 400.00 | -20.00 % -100.00 | |
| 43 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 44 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 45 | MINOR CHANGE CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. 13734 GIBRALTAR RD ANACORTES WA 98221 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982840615 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | DENNIS R. CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 11860 AVONDALE PLACE NE 98052-2208 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 2,500.00 | -80.00 % | 500.00 | 10,000.00 | 300.00 % | 350.00 | -86.00 % | -2,150.00 |
| 47 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | S.Y. | 4.0000 | 150.00 % | 10.0000 | 5.0000 | 25.00 % | 8.6000 | 115.00 % | 244.00 |
| | | | 244.00 | 366.00 | 610.00 | 305.00 | 61.00 | 524.60 | 280.60 | |
| 48 | FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY LOCATION | EST. | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 49 | FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY RELOCATION | EST. | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 50 | MODULAR BLOCK WALL | S.F. | 35.0000 | 20.00 % | 42.0000 | 20.0000 | -42.86 % | 26.8500 | -23.29 % | 32,165.00 |
| | | | 32,165.00 | 6,433.00 | 38,598.00 | 18,380.00 | -13,785.00 | 24,675.15 | -7,489.85 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$773,547.01 | -1.30% | \$763,461.62 | \$812,287.00 | 5.01% | \$936,626.68 | 21.08% | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$773,547.01 | -1.30% | \$763,461.62 | \$812,287.00 | 5.01% | \$936,626.68 | 21.08% | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 1621 PEASE AVE

SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| PREPARATION | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 32.86 % |
| | | | 70,000.00 | 93,000.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 224.15 % |
| | | | 30,850.00 | 100,000.00 | 69,150.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 3 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 560.0000 | C.Y. | 30.0000 | 40.0000 | 33.33 % |
| | | | 16,800.00 | 22,400.00 | 5,600.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | |
| 4 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 270.0000 | L.F. | 14.0000 | 44.0000 | 214.29 % |
| | | | 3,780.00 | 11,880.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 5 | DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 92.0000 | L.F. | 30.0000 | 74.0000 | 146.67 % |
| | | | 2,760.00 | 6,808.00 | 4,048.00 |
| 6 | DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 26.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 75.0000 | 87.50 % |
| | | | 1,040.00 | 1,950.00 | 910.00 |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | |
| 7 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | | | | |
| | 12.0000 | EACH | 1,100.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -9.09 % |
| | | | 13,200.00 | 12,000.00 | -1,200.00 |
| 8 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | |
| | 1855.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 2.5000 | -16.67 % |
| | | | 5,565.00 | 4,637.50 | -927.50 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 1621 PEASE AVE
 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | |
| 9 | PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 1855.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 46.0000 | 15.00 % |
| | | | 74,200.00 | 85,330.00 | 11,130.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | |
| 10 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | C.Y. | 100.0000 | 34.0000 | -66.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 680.00 | -1,320.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | | |
| 11 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | |
| | 759.0000 | TON | 45.0000 | 27.0000 | -40.00 % |
| | | | 34,155.00 | 20,493.00 | -13,662.00 |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 12 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 372.00 | 372.00 | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 13 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | |
| | 12.0000 | TON | 150.0000 | 175.0000 | 16.67 % |
| | | | 1,800.00 | 2,100.00 | 300.00 |
| 14 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | |
| | 360.0000 | TON | 100.0000 | 175.0000 | 75.00 % |
| | | | 36,000.00 | 63,000.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 15 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 941.00 | 941.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 1621 PEASE AVE
 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | ENGR'S. EST. | % DIFF./ |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | AMT.DIFF. |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 16 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | | | | |
| | 95.0000 | TON | 110.0000 | 175.0000 | 59.09 % |
| | | | 10,450.00 | 16,625.00 | 6,175.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 17 | ESC LEAD | | | | |
| | 30.0000 | DAY | 100.0000 | 45.0000 | -55.00 % |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 1,350.00 | -1,650.00 |
| 18 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | |
| | 35.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 53.0000 | -29.33 % |
| | | | 2,625.00 | 1,855.00 | -770.00 |
| 19 | SILT FENCE | | | | |
| | 728.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 5.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 3,640.00 | 3,640.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| 21 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | | | | |
| | 363.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 | 3.0000 | -25.00 % |
| | | | 1,452.00 | 1,089.00 | -363.00 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 22 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | | | | |
| | 1698.0000 | L.F. | 16.0000 | 20.0000 | 25.00 % |
| | | | 27,168.00 | 33,960.00 | 6,792.00 |
| 23 | EXTRUDED CURB | | | | |
| | 260.0000 | L.F. | 8.0000 | 9.0000 | 12.50 % |
| | | | 2,080.00 | 2,340.00 | 260.00 |
| 24 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | |
| | 13.0000 | EACH | 22.0000 | 74.0000 | 236.36 % |
| | | | 286.00 | 962.00 | 676.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 1621 PEASE AVE
 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 25 | PERMANENT SIGNING | L.S. | | | 67.60 % |
| | | | 6,086.00 | 10,200.00 | 4,114.00 |
| 26 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 4622 | L.S. | | | -14.81 % |
| | | | 91,563.00 | 78,000.00 | -13,563.00 |
| 27 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | | | 33.94 % |
| | | | 110,500.00 | 148,000.00 | 37,500.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 28 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 213.33 % |
| | 846.0000 | | 15.0000 | 47.0000 | 12,690.00 |
| | | | | 39,762.00 | 27,072.00 |
| 29 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | S.F. | | | 25.00 % |
| | 8128.0000 | | 2.0000 | 2.5000 | 16,256.00 |
| | | | | 20,320.00 | 4,064.00 |
| 30 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN | C.Y. | | | 1.67 % |
| | 5.0000 | | 60.0000 | 61.0000 | 300.00 |
| | | | | 305.00 | 5.00 |
| 31 | CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL | C.Y. | | | -23.08 % |
| | 70.0000 | | 130.0000 | 100.0000 | 9,100.00 |
| | | | | 7,000.00 | -2,100.00 |
| 32 | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE | EACH | | | -33.33 % |
| | 3.0000 | | 300.0000 | 200.0000 | 900.00 |
| | | | | 600.00 | -300.00 |
| 33 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | | | 70.00 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 34 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | | | 14.29 % |
| | 505.0000 | | 35.0000 | 40.0000 | 17,675.00 |
| | | | | 20,200.00 | 2,525.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 1621 PEASE AVE
 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 35 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 238.0000 | S.Y. | 50.0000 11,900.00 | 57.0000 13,566.00 | 14.00 % 1,666.00 |
| 36 | DELETED ITEM 1.0000 | EACH | 0.0100 0.01 | 0.0000 0.00 | -100.00 % -0.01 |
| 37 | THICKENED EDGE SIDEWALK 581.0000 | S.Y. | 95.0000 55,195.00 | 128.0000 74,368.00 | 34.74 % 19,173.00 |
| 38 | COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 537.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 8,055.00 | 30.0000 16,110.00 | 100.00 % 8,055.00 |
| 39 | COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 23.0000 | EACH | 250.0000 5,750.00 | 300.0000 6,900.00 | 20.00 % 1,150.00 |
| 40 | ABANDON CATCH BASIN 8.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 4,000.00 | 140.0000 1,120.00 | -72.00 % -2,880.00 |
| 41 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 9.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 9,000.00 | 400.0000 3,600.00 | -60.00 % -5,400.00 |
| 42 | ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 500.00 | 600.0000 600.00 | 20.00 % 100.00 |
| 43 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 44 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 % |
| 45 | MINOR CHANGE CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/07/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:54

PS&E JOB NO : 07A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007426 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2769
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 NORTH OF LINCOLN WAY SIDEWALKS
 07A027
 PROJECT : STPUL-0099(094)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 1621 PEASE AVE
 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 46 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | -60.00 % |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 1,000.00 | -1,500.00 |
| 47 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | S.Y. | | | -50.00 % |
| | 61.0000 | | 4.0000 | 2.0000 | -2.0000 |
| | | | 244.00 | 122.00 | -122.00 |
| 48 | FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY LOCATION | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| 49 | FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY RELOCATION | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | |
| 50 | MODULAR BLOCK WALL | S.F. | | | -14.29 % |
| | 919.0000 | | 35.0000 | 30.0000 | -5.0000 |
| | | | 32,165.00 | 27,570.00 | -4,595.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$773,547.01</u> | <u>\$998,759.50</u> | <u>29.11%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$773,547.01</u> | <u>\$998,759.50</u> | <u>29.11%</u> |